
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 
Landscape Maintenance Services for County Parks (Multiyear 
Contract)  
RFP No. 21-500585 

Senior Procurement Agent Jennifer Schofield, NIGP-CPP 

Vendor (s) agree to renew under the 
same prices, terms and conditions N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring contract 

Landscape Maintenance Services for County Parks (Multiyear 
Contract)  
RFP No. 21-500585 
CPA No. 1273911 – Yellowstone Landscape Company 
CPA No. 1273912 – M.J. Lawn and Maintenance Services, Inc. 

Total Award Amount $1,490,000.00 

Amount Spent To Date $1,365,580.00 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE – Subcontractor 

Yellowstone Landscape Company (PRIME) 
Cliff McAllister, Business Development Manager 
Years in Business: 13 
Years Doing Business in DeKalb: 2 

LSBE Participation – 20% 
The Simmons Group (LSBE-MSA)  
Dorian Simmons, Owner 
5977 Valley Green Road, Lithonia, GA 30058 
Years in Business: 11 
Years doing Business with DeKalb County: 3 
 Amount Spent To Date: $289,425.00 
 Services: Landscaping 

LSBE Participation – 20%  
MJ Lawn and Maintenance Services, Inc. (LSBE-DeKalb) 
Jemel Thomas, President  
5036 Klondike Road  
Lithonia, GA 30038  
Years in Business: 28  
Years doing Business with DeKalb County: 11  
Amount Spent To Date: $0.00 
Services: Landscaping 

Attachment User Department Change Order Request No. 1 




